



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3313 of 2024**

Arun @ Hafloo

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Abhilasha Singh, Prem Narayan Singh,  
Ram Bahadur, Shikhar Awasthi  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : Chandra Kumar Singh, G.A.

---

**Court No. - 68**

**HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR SINGH DESHWAL, J.**

Due to paucity of time, the case could not be taken up.

List in the week commencing 13.10.2025.

**(Arun Kumar Singh Deshwal,J.)**

**September 18, 2025**

Vandana