



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3313 of 2024

Arun @ Hafloo

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Abhilasha Singh, Prem Narayan Singh, Ram Bahadur, Shikhar Awasthi
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Chandra Kumar Singh, G.A.

Court No. - 93

HON'BLE MRS. VANI RANJAN AGRAWAL, J.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted three weeks time for filing the supplementary affidavit.

List this matter in the second week of March, 2026.

February 17, 2026
Dev

(Mrs. Vani Ranjan Agrawal,J.)